· /. •	E '.X			
, 0,,	A SE			<u>(</u>
חבר.	0 2 2 ⁽⁰⁾⁵ g			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PIO-159(49)		2-06-2005		RTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027	REC 2008)			entand Hademark Ome
		_	ments or the new addre	pee(ae) halaw
	or of the U.S. Patent and 1 party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	03130864	receiving party(ies):	
12/2/5		Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☐ No		
	☐ Association	Name: Comerica Bank-California Internal Address Street Address: 222 West Samta Clara Street, Suite 445 Attention: Beau Barnes		
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State	= ·			
Other		City San Jose State CA		
Additional name(s) of con	veying parties attached? ☐Yes 🗵 No	Country USA		
3. Nature of conveya	nce/ Execution Date(s):	Zip 95113		
Execution Date(s): August 15, 2005		Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
✓ Other Release4. Application number	er(s) or registration number(s) and id	(Designations must be a	a separate document from assi	gnment)
A. Trademark Applica	tion No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
7. Tradomant 7.ppiloa		2,220,196 2,080,1	10 2,390,579 2,201,11	10 1,688,941
		2,082,006 1,905,5		71 1,501,227
		1,950,281 1,978,8 1,500,428 1,898,0		
		2,362,740 2,355,		
C. Identification or De Registration Numb	scription of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	ate if Application or	Additional sheets a	ttached? ☐ Yes 🛛 I
707/2005 DBYRNE 00000 FC:8521 FC:8522	(40.00 OP) (550.00 OP)			
5. Name and address concerning documer	of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a registrations inv		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$615.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 3003	Tasman Dr.	☐ Authorized to be ☐ Enclosed	charged to deposit account]
City: Santa Clara	State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Informa	tion:	
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313		Expiration Date \$		
		b. Deposit Account N		\$23
Email Address: Idc@s	sybank.com	Authorized Use	rivame	0000149023
9. Signature.	John L. Ron		Novanter 28,2	10 cm 200
, ,	Signature		Date	墨雪
bh	ル K、KOS S Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages includin sheet, attachments, and docu	A A A
M	Documents to be recorded (including call all Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	over sheet) should be faxed irector of the USPTO, P.O.	to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223	
				Per l

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003266 FRAME: 0928**

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Comerica Bank-California (FKA Imperial Bank) ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Fiberstars**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Security Agreement**, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 5, 2002</u>, Reel <u>2436</u>, Frame <u>0834</u>.

Dated: October 31, 2005

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Name:

Beau L. Barnes

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003266 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 12/02/2005